Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Kind of Date of

Grantees : ABChEFoH ‘ I JGIIEE}LNAMMEiI 0 PQ RSTUVWXYZ Grantors Book Pag‘; ' Instrument Recordation
Crider LFrederick ' ‘ Fitzwater William  &c 9 376 : B &S Jan 20 1873
do | Jacob | Fitzwater James W e 13 314 B & S Sep 30 1876
do éFrederic ' Crider W Riley & wife 15 96 B &S Apr 27 1878
do ; ¥illieam R Moyer Isasac & wife 22 82 B &3 Dec 21 1882
do | Jacob | Thetzel Plerson & wife 24 326 B &S Apr 21 1884
do George L | Lam John g¢ 26 127 B & S Jan 30 1885
do ; T M Lee Edgar & wife 27 386 B &S  Nov 16 1885
do ~Wm R Smith Emanuel & wife 28 544 B ¥ S Jun 8 1886
do iFr'ederick Combs Michael L & wife 28 545 'Mortgage Jun 8 1886
do George L Shipp James A & wife 29 428 B & S Nov '6/1886
do Jacob Dove Jacob C &c 30 344 B &S  Apr 18 1887
do Maglin (Mrs) ‘ Mauzy Jacob K & wife 32 1404 B &S Mar 19 1888
do Jacob ; | Dove Abel Sr 33 312 B &S  Aug O 1888
do 5William R Caplinger Israel & wife 34 43 j B & 8 Nov 19 1888
do | 5 ' Riley . \Dove Israel 34 55 ° B &S Nov 19 1888
do Riley Sr Crider Frederick Sr 35 310 B & S Jun 11 1889
do Jacob Dove Joshué W & wife 36 205 B & S Nov 15 1889

do | |  Willism R Smith George A & wife 37 439 B &S  Jun 2 1890



4'(\)

Crider

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do

do

do’

do
do
do

do
do

1

(Grantees

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEFGIH

Frederick Jr

1
i

&c (G T

George L

i
George L

éGeorge L
gGeorge L
i

Frederick

&cf

&cf
%George L

?

for &c

Tr

Tr

GIVEN NAMKS
1 JKILMNO

Jacob
Jacob
Kate W

Jacob Tr

Jacob

Jacob

Jobe

~Jacob

i

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

‘“illiam R

¥illiem R

William R

'S's heirs

%1lliam R
williem R
“illiam R

~~~~~~~~~ i P .

Grantors

W s "

;Lantz Mgry A &
tCrider ©illiam R Sr
iMoyers Iacinda

vs Tilliams H A & wife ads
‘Fulk Harvey & wife
iBaugher George W & wife
%Snyder Corbin W
Monger Charles E & wife
fBrake Delils
‘Dean Thomas L & wife
iShands E A Comr
iWhetzel Plerson & wife
 Sm1th George A & wife
;Crider Frederick
TriSmith Peter S
Ch Tr;Caplinger Israel & wife

‘Holsinger Catharine's
Estate &c

?Keister James

Whetzel George W & wife
May Sileas

Tittig John F

May Samuel T % wife

I
i

499

-1

’p

ZOct

Dec
Mar
May
Oct
Jun
Dec
Nov
Dec

Mar

May

‘Feb

Feb

jNOV

fSep

Nov

‘Sep

(Grantees.
L T
Book | page | qri
6450 | Bus
40 %551 ' B&sS
42 200 B &S
43 100 Lys Pends
43 463 B & S
44 429 1D of Exch
46 491 D of Tr
48 7 D of Tr
50 433 B & S
51 2 D of Tr
61 475 B & S
52 205 B & S
3 516 B & S
53 517 B & S
55 1183 D of Tr
57 140 Bas
57 284 éPartition‘
59 203 ' D of Tr
60 341 B & S
63 236 B&S
68 498 . B & S
68 B&cs

Mar

Apr

Oct

Cct

Date of
Recordation

27
18

4
29
2l

18
19
17
18
20
17
17

<0

1890

1891

! .

1

i

1891

1892
1892
1892
1893
1893
1894
1894

1895 |

1895
1896
1896
1896
1897
1897

1898
1899
1900
1902

1902



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 471
Grantees : ABCDRFRGH 1 JGIIEENLN?\}“{;I 0 PQ RVG:;I'VTEI{JN;‘;%SX Yz Grantors Book  Page Inlgtif\?moefnt Relggxfga?gn
Crider § ;William R Freed Manassa & 68 500 B & S Oct 7 1902
do ; Williem R Moyers Isasac & wife 68 500 B & S Oct 7 1902
do ; T M ' Liskey Robert A & wife 68 552 B & S Oct 21 1902
do &c éH w : | & Swecker David B & wife 69 421 Agreement Feb 14 1903
do : Jacob ﬁ Kline Noah F &c 69 4658 B &S | Feb 27 1908
do ‘Elies Joseph A Hupp Charles B & wife 69 461 B& S Feb 27 1903
do fb E Lydia F Spitzer Charles F &c 71 '303 B &S Dec 3 1903
do Bessie ' ¢ Pettit James C & wife 73 320 B & S Bep £8 1904
do - Joseph A May Daniel L 74 558 B &S May 4 1905
do ‘Henry W ' Leyman David E & wife 75 568 B & S  Oct 30 1905
do m R Jr Dove Chsrles W & wife 77 495 B &S Jun 18 1906
do % ' Samuel A Wittig John F & wife 78 239 B & S Oct 1 1906
do 'wm R Lantz Silaes C & wife 78 393 B & S Nov 20 1906
do John W ‘ Harrison W C 79 306 B & S Mar 15 1907
do &c ;Noah w ; Runion Anderson & wife 79 :568 B & S Mar 28 1907
do EF : Wittig John F & wife 81 103 B &S Oct 30 1207
do ' Noah W | Claim of Homestead 81 193 Nov 20 1907
do . W Harvey Turner John E & wife 81 >416 B &S Jap 4 1008
do John R | Turner John E & wife 81 417 B & S  Jan 4 1908
do . Joseph A Crider Jobe & wife 82 244 B & S Mar 13 1908
do | Semuel A Tr  Crider Floyd & wife 82 343 MNortgsge Apr 1 1908
do ¥ Samuel A Nazelroedt J W 83 310 Jul 27 1908

Mortgage

|

;
|
i



Grantees
Crider EC W
do %Eston F
do IFloyd
do ’
do %E 3

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

(See Kride})

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDUEYFG

GIVEN NAMUS
1] K 1,

John W

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXVYZ

Grantors

?Rogers C L& wife

(Grantees.

Book | Page ‘

‘Feather George W & wife 87

Fink Samuel
‘Foltz A J & wife

gKline Samuel M & wife

87
89

89

f86 isos
§384
1385
1143
297

?
|
|

Kind of
Instrument

B & S
B &S
B & S

EB&S

"B &S

Date of
Recordation

Aug 31

Nov 13
Nov 13
Apr 18

May 28

1909

1909

1909

1910

1910 |



