

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Crider	Frederick									Fitzwater William &c	9	376	B & S	Jan 20 1873											
do		Jacob									Fitzwater James W &c	13	314	B & S	Sep 30 1876										
do	Frederic									Crider W Riley & wife	15	96	B & S	Apr 27 1878											
do			William R									Moyer Isaac & wife	22	82	B & S	Dec 21 1882									
do		Jacob									Whetzel Pierson & wife	24	326	B & S	Apr 21 1884										
do	George L									Lam John &c	26	127	B & S	Jan 30 1885											
do			W M									Lee Edgar & wife	27	386	B & S	Nov 16 1885									
do			Wm R									Smith Emanuel & wife	28	544	B & S	Jun 8 1886									
do	Frederick									Combs Michael L & wife	28	545	Mortgage	Jun 8 1886											
do	George L									Shipp James A & wife	29	428	B & S	Nov 6 1886											
do		Jacob									Dove Jacob C &c	30	344	B & S	Apr 18 1887										
do		Maglin (Mrs)									Mauzy Jacob K & wife	32	404	B & S	Mar 19 1888										
do		Jacob									Dove Abel Sr	33	312	B & S	Aug 9 1888										
do			William R									Caplinger Israel & wife	34	43	B & S	Nov 19 1888									
do			Riley									Dove Israel	34	55	B & S	Nov 19 1888									
do			Riley Sr									Crider Frederick Sr	35	310	B & S	Jun 11 1889									
do		Jacob									Dove Joshua W & wife	36	205	B & S	Nov 15 1889										
do			William R									Smith George A & wife	37	439	B & S	Jun 2 1890									

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors		Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Crider															William R							Lantz Mary A &c		38	450	B & S	Oct 27 1890	
do	Frederick Jr																					Crider William R Sr		40	551	B & S	May 18 1891	
do								Jacob														Moyers Lucinda		42	290	B & S	Dec 4 1891	
do	&c	G T					for &c											vs Williams H A & wife ads		43	100	Lis Pends	Mar 29 1892					
do								Jacob														Fulk Harvey & wife		43	463	B & S	May 21 1892	
do	George L							Kate W														Baugher George W & wife		44	429	D of Exch	Oct 3 1892	
do								Jacob							Tr							Snyder Corbin W		46	491	D of Tr	Jun 8 1893	
do	George L																					Monger Charles E & wife		48	7	D of Tr	Dec 18 1893	
do								Jacob														Brake Delila		50	433	B & S	Nov 19 1894	
do	George L							Tr														Dean Thomas L & wife		51	2	D of Tr	Dec 17 1894	
do	George L																					Shands E A Comr		51	475	B & S	Mar 18 1895	
do								Jacob														Whetzel Pierson & wife		52	205	B & S	May 20 1895	
do	Frederick																					Smith George A & wife		53	516	B & S	Feb 17 1896	
do								Jobe														Crider Frederick		53	517	B & S	Feb 17 1896	
do															William R							Tr Smith Peter S		55	183	D of Tr	Nov 9 1896	
do	&c															William R							Ch Tr Caplinger Israel & wife		57	140	B & S	Sep 20 1897
do	&c															S's heirs							Holsinger Catharine's Estate &c		57	284	Partition	Nov 9 1897
do	George L							Tr														Keister James		59	203	D of Tr	Sep 20 1898	
do								Jacob														Whetzel George W & wife		60	341	B & S	Mar 20 1899	
do															William R							May Silas		63	236	B & S	Apr 16 1900	
do															William R							Wittig John F		68	498	B & S	Oct 7 1902	
do															William R							May Samuel W & wife		68	499	B & S	Oct 7 1902	

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

471

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Crider										William R	Freed Manassa	&c	68	500	B & S	Oct 7 1902									
do										William R	Moyers Isaac & wife		68	500	B & S	Oct 7 1902									
do										W M	Liskey Robert A & wife		68	552	B & S	Oct 21 1902									
do	&c	H	W								&	Swecker David B & wife	69	421	Agreement	Feb 14 1903									
do										Jacob	Kline Noah F	&c	69	458	B & S	Feb 27 1903									
do		E								Elias	Hupp Charles B & wife		69	461	B & S	Feb 27 1903									
do		C	E							Lydia F	Spitzer Charles F	&c	71	303	B & S	Dec 3 1903									
do										Bessie	Pettit James C & wife		73	320	B & S	Sep 28 1904									
do										Joseph A	May Daniel L		74	558	B & S	May 4 1905									
do										Henry W	Layman David E & wife		75	568	B & S	Oct 30 1905									
do										Wm R	Jr		77	495	B & S	Jun 18 1906									
do										Samuel A			78	239	B & S	Oct 1 1906									
do										Wm R	Lantz Silas C & wife		78	393	B & S	Nov 20 1906									
do										John W	Harrison W C		79	306	B & S	Mar 15 1907									
do	&c									Noah W	Runion Anderson & wife		79	368	B & S	Mar 28 1907									
do		E	F								Wittig John F & wife		81	103	B & S	Oct 30 1907									
do										Noah W	Claim of Homestead		81	193		Nov 20 1907									
do										W Harvey	Turner John E & wife		81	416	B & S	Jan 4 1908									
do										John R	Turner John E & wife		81	417	B & S	Jan 4 1908									
do										Joseph A	Crider Jobe & wife		82	244	B & S	Mar 13 1908									
do										Samuel A	Tr	Crider Floyd & wife	82	343	Mortgage	Apr 1 1908									
do										Samuel A	Nazelroadt J W		83	310	Mortgage	Jul 27 1908									

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Crider	C W			Rogers C L & wife	86	506	B & S	Aug 31 1909
do	Eston F			Feather George W & wife	87	384	B & S	Nov 13 1909
do	Floyd			Fink Samuel	87	385	B & S	Nov 13 1909
do		John W		Foltz A J & wife	89	143	B & S	Apr 18 1910
do	E F			Kline Samuel M & wife	89	297	B & S	May 28 1910
(See Krider)								